TIME

9:00 a.m.

9:10 a.m.

9:20 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

9:40 a.m.

9:50 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:10 a.m.

10:20 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

10:40 a.m.

10:50 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

11:10 a.m.

11:20 a.m.

11:30 a.m.

11:40 a.m.

11:50 a.m.

AGENCY PRESENTATIONS — FY 2025
West Conference Room, JRW Building
700 W State Street, Boise, Idaho
In conjunction with Zoom*

October 3, 2023
9:00 A.M. to 5:00 P.M.

AGENCY

Department of Administration
Department of Agriculture
Department of Correction

Department of Health and Welfare

Idaho State Historical Society

Department of Juvenile Corrections

BREAK

Department of Labor

Department of Lands

Division of Liquor

Division of Military

Division of Military — Public Safety
Communications

BREAK

Department of Parks and Recreation
Idaho State Police

Secretary of State

Division of Veterans Services

LUNCH

PRESENTER

Paul Navarro, Facilities Services Manager
Stevie Harris, Chief Operating Officer
Justin Freeman, Construction Manager

Dan Asbury, Administrative Support
Manager

Janet Gallimore, Executive Director

Scott Johnson, Deputy Director,
Administrative Services

Tom Coles, Facility Services Manager
Chris Tretter, Area Manager
Jeff Anderson, Director

Colonel Dennis Stitt, Construction, Facility
Management Officer

Vincent ‘Ben’ Call, Branch Chief

Susan Buxton, Director
Colonel Kedrick Wills, Director
Phil McGrane, Secretary

Mark Tschampl, Administrator

*Please find all virtual Zoom Meeting details on the DPW website at: https.//dpw.idaho.gov/pbfac/

NOTE: Please plan to arrive 30 minutes before your scheduled time.


https://dpw.idaho.gov/pbfac/

TIME

1:00 p.m.

1:10 p.m.
1:20 p.m.
1:40 p.m.
2:00 p.m.
2:20 p.m.

2:40 p.m.

2:50 p.m.

3:10 p.m.

3:30 p.m.

3:50 p.m.

4:10 p.m.

AGENCY PRESENTATIONS — FY 2025
West Conference Room, JRW Building
700 W State Street, Boise, Idaho
In conjunction with Zoom*

October 3, 2023
9:00 A.M. to 5:00 P.M.

AGENCY

State Department of Education

State Board of Education — Introduction
Lewis-Clark State College

University of Idaho

Idaho State University

Boise State University

BREAK

North Idaho College

College of Eastern Idaho

College of Southern Idaho
College of Western Idaho

Idaho Educational Services for the Deaf
and the Blind

PRESENTER

Debbie Critchfield, Superintendent of
Public Instruction

Patrick Colson, Chief Financial Officer
Cynthia Pemberton, President

Scott Green, President

Kevin Satterlee, President

Marlene Tromp, President

Sarah Garcia, Vice President of Finance
& Administration

Byron Miles, Vice President of Finance &
Administration

L. Dean Fisher, President

Gordon Jones, President

Guy Jackson, Director of Maintenance

*Please find all virtual Zoom Meeting details on the DPW website at: https.//dpw.idaho.gov/pbfac/

NOTE: Please plan to arrive 30 minutes before your scheduled time.


https://dpw.idaho.gov/pbfac/

