AGENCY PRESENTATIONS — FY 2025

West Conference Room, JRW Building 700 W State Street, Boise, Idaho In conjunction with Zoom*

October 3, 2023 9:00 A.M. to 5:00 P.M.

TIME	AGENCY	PRESENTER
9:00 a.m.	Department of Administration	Paul Navarro, Facilities Services Manager
9:10 a.m.	Department of Agriculture	Stevie Harris, Chief Operating Officer
9:20 a.m.	Department of Correction	Justin Freeman, Construction Manager
9:30 a.m.	Department of Health and Welfare	Dan Asbury, Administrative Support Manager
9:40 a.m.	Idaho State Historical Society	Janet Gallimore, Executive Director
9:50 a.m.	Department of Juvenile Corrections	Scott Johnson, Deputy Director, Administrative Services
10:00 a.m.	BREAK	
10:10 a.m.	Department of Labor	Tom Coles, Facility Services Manager
10:20 a.m.	Department of Lands	Chris Tretter, Area Manager
10:30 a.m.	Division of Liquor	Jeff Anderson, Director
10:40 a.m.	Division of Military	Colonel Dennis Stitt, Construction, Facility Management Officer
10:50 a.m.	Division of Military – Public Safety Communications	Vincent 'Ben' Call, Branch Chief
11:00 a.m.	BREAK	
11:10 a.m.	Department of Parks and Recreation	Susan Buxton, Director
11:20 a.m.	Idaho State Police	Colonel Kedrick Wills, Director
11:30 a.m.	Secretary of State	Phil McGrane, Secretary
11:40 a.m.	Division of Veterans Services	Mark Tschampl, Administrator
11:50 a.m.	LUNCH	

*Please find all virtual Zoom Meeting details on the DPW website at: <u>https://dpw.idaho.gov/pbfac/</u> NOTE: Please plan to arrive 30 minutes before your scheduled time.

AGENCY PRESENTATIONS — FY 2025

West Conference Room, JRW Building 700 W State Street, Boise, Idaho In conjunction with Zoom*

October 3, 2023 9:00 A.M. to 5:00 P.M.

ТІМЕ	AGENCY	PRESENTER
1:00 p.m.	State Department of Education	Debbie Critchfield, Superintendent of Public Instruction
1:10 p.m.	State Board of Education — Introduction	Patrick Colson, Chief Financial Officer
1:20 p.m.	Lewis-Clark State College	Cynthia Pemberton, President
1:40 p.m.	University of Idaho	Scott Green, President
2:00 p.m.	Idaho State University	Kevin Satterlee, President
2:20 p.m.	Boise State University	Marlene Tromp, President
2:40 p.m.	BREAK	
2:50 p.m.	North Idaho College	Sarah Garcia, Vice President of Finance & Administration
3:10 p.m.	College of Eastern Idaho	Byron Miles, Vice President of Finance & Administration
3:30 p.m.	College of Southern Idaho	L. Dean Fisher, President
3:50 p.m.	College of Western Idaho	Gordon Jones, President
4:10 p.m.	Idaho Educational Services for the Deaf and the Blind	Guy Jackson, Director of Maintenance

*Please find all virtual Zoom Meeting details on the DPW website at: <u>https://dpw.idaho.gov/pbfac/</u> NOTE: Please plan to arrive 30 minutes before your scheduled time.